
 

Sexual and Domestic Violence Services for Communities Experiencing Inequities 

(including legal services) 
 

List of DPH-Funded Agencies 

 

 

Association of Haitian Women in Boston 
33 Fuller St 

Dorchester MA 02124 

Phone: 617-287-0096 

Fax: 617-287-0170 

Contact: Carmelle Bonhometre 

Email: cdesire@afab-kafanm.org  

 

Casa Myrna Vazquez, Inc.  
38 Wareham Street, 2nd Floor 

Boston MA 02118 

Phone: 617-521-0125 

Fax: 617-521-0105 

Contact: Deb Collins-Gousby 

Email: dcg@casamyrna.org  

 

Center for Hope & Healing, Inc.  
21 George Street, Suite 400 

Lowell MA 01852 

Phone: 978-452-7721 

Fax: 978-452-8723 

Contact: Isa Woldeguiorguis  

Email: isa@chh.org  

 

Community Legal Aid 
405 Main St 

Worcester MA 01608 

Phone: 508-425-2794 

Fax: 508-752-5918 

Contact: Faye Rachlin 

Email: frachlin@cla-ma.org  

 

Elizabeth Freeman Center, Inc 
43 Francis Avenue 

Pittsfield MA 01201 

Phone: 413-449-2425 

Fax: 413-443-3016 

Contact: Deborah Parkington 

Email: deborahp@elizabethfreemancenter.org 

 

Family & Community Resources, Inc.   
18 Newton Street 

Brockton MA 02301 

Phone: 508-583-6498 

Fax: 508-583-3775 

Contact: Patricia Kelleher 

Email: patricia.kelleher@fcr-ma.org  

 

Greater Boston Legal Service 

197 Friend St 

Boston MA 02114 

Phone: 617-603-1598 

Fax: 617-371-1222 

Contact: Nancy Kelley 

Email: nkelley@gbls.org  

 

Jewish Family & Children's Service, Journey to 

Safety 
1430 Main St    

Waltham MA 02451 

Phone: 781-647-5327     

Fax: 781-693-5581        

Contact: Elizabeth Schön Vainer 

Email: eschonvainer@jfcs.org  

 

Massachusetts Alliance of Portuguese Speakers 

(MAPS) 
104 Cambridge Street 

Cambridge MA 02139 

Phone: 617-864-7600 

Fax: 617-864-7621 

Contact: Dulce Ferreira 

Email: dferreira@maps-inc.org  

 

Metrowest Legal Services 
63 Fountain St, Suite 304 

Framingham MA 01702 

Phone: 508-620-1830 

Fax: 508-620-2323 

Contact: Elizabeth Soule 

Email: BSoule@mwlegal.org  

 

Northeast Legal Aid 
50 Island St, Suite 203A 

Lawrence MA 01840 

Phone: 978-888-0666 

Fax: 978-685-2933 

Contact: George Weber 

Email: gweber@nla-ma.org  

 

On the Rise, Inc. 
341 Broadway 

Cambridge MA 02139 

Phone: 617-497-7968 

Fax: 617-492-9814 

Contact: Charyti Reiter 

Email: charyti.reiter@ontherise.org  
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Pathways for Change 
588 Main Street 

Worcester MA 01608 

Phone: 508-852-7600 

Fax: 508-852-7870 
Contact: Kim Dawkins 

Email: kdawkins@pathwaysforchange.help  

 

Refugee & Immigrant Assistance Center  
31 Heath St 

Jamaica Plain MA 02130 

Phone: 617-238-2432 

Fax: 617-238-2431 

Contact: Mariam Gas 

Email: mgas@riacboston.org  

 

Safe Passage, Inc. 
43 Center Street, Suite 304 

Northampton MA 01060 

Phone: 413-586-1125 

Fax: 413-586-3742 

Contact: Marianne Winters 

Email: marianne@safepass.org  

 

South Coastal Counties Legal Services 
P.O. Box 2507 

Fall River MA 02722 

Phone: 774-488-5950 

Fax: 508-587-3222 

Contact: Susan Nagl 

Email: snagl@sccls.org  

 

Womanshelter/Companeras 
P.O. Box 1099 

Holyoke MA 01040 

Phone: 413-538-9717 

Fax: 413-538-9411 

Contact: Karen Cavanaugh 

Email: kbcavanaugh@womanshelter.org  
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